

A. Scott Gainer Chief Financial Officer

## NOTICE OF REGULAR AND SPECIAL BOARD MEETINGS

The Board of Education of the Cleveland Heights – University Heights City School District will hold its Regular Meeting in the public meeting room of the Board of Education building at 2155 Miramar Boulevard, University Heights, Ohio, 44118, on Tuesday, July 8, 2014, beginning at 7:00 p.m.

Preceding the meeting, the Board will hold a retirement reception for Superintendent Dr. Nylajean McDaniel at 6:30 p.m.

\*\*\*

The Board of Education of the Cleveland Heights – University Heights City School District will hold a Special Meeting on Tuesday, July 15, 2014, in the public meeting room of the Board of Education building at 2155 Miramar Boulevard, University Heights, Ohio, at 7:00 p.m. This meeting will serve as a Work Session to discuss *Facilities*, as well as to conduct any other business that may be lawfully considered at that time.

\*\*\*

The Facilities Accountability Committee of the Cleveland Heights – University Heights City School District will meet in the public meeting room of the Board of Education building at 2155 Miramar Boulevard, University Heights, Ohio, on Thursday, July 17, 2014, beginning at 7:00 p.m.

\*\*\*

The Board of Education of the Cleveland Heights – University Heights City School District will hold a Special Meeting on Thursday, July 31, 2014, in the public meeting room of the Board of Education building at 2155 Miramar Boulevard, University Heights, Ohio, at 5:30 p.m. This meeting will serve as a Board Leadership Retreat, as well as to conduct any other business that may be lawfully considered at that time.

A. SCOTT GAINER
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

**DATED: JULY 2, 2014**